LATITUDAT ANNENDENI CAMITE NEDVICES W	of the part of the property of		
Date 10: 31000   Sily Job description	Date & Time Compte	und Done b	j
Ref No: NBA/A199013443/4 SAS e-filing			
- I me man a constant and the second of the	rs, AIC 3lus;		
TO TO			
JUL 4 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD (TP): Reporting Only			
Assessment/Sur			
	Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp		2000
Preferred Wksp /HNC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Tol:	Fax:	)
(-0/ / h8(/n	INC( )/Non-INC(	)	
Owner / Driver: (	T'el:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Period: (	) Cover Type: (	)	
Tokey Nove	Date: Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-Est. Status (W	/O): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F	: 80-100%]	
Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty: YES (	)/NO( )		
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000	( )		
- CAN BE THE TRANSPORT OF THE STATE OF THE S	是分類是是有性質的。1945	<u> </u>	
( ) Walk-In Conconner : Customer's information strictly Co	offidential & Strictly NO rafer of re	pairer.	,,
( ) Total Loss Case : to c-mail Insurer URGENTLY.			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES ( )/ I			
	Date&TimeCom	le vil Don	o by
Reinarks: (INC herling) 6788 (616)	)		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy Car ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection (			
3) Cit. ( Dieck / Edsi Ecuati Inspector.	/		
2) University Photo (Repair Cost > \$3000)	)		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (	5		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:	)	N.C. (\$4.4) \$5.	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:		ACTES OF THE SECTION	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:  Date: Time Actions			oj AARTS
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (  Injury:	Invace Preparation Check		oj Adrija
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date Cim. Actions  N91905679	Invarce Preparation Check  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);  2) DA: Dumnge Assessment (\$100);	INC (580)	o) Ani (3
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date: Time Actions  NO 1905679  Claumant's Enriquiars:	In Varce Preparation: Checki  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Durings Assessment (\$100); 3) TF: Towing Fee	INC (580)  \$40/\$45  \$120	ii AddBi
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Datertime Actions  Chaimant's Particulars:	Invarce Preparation: Check  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Dumage Assessment (\$100); 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey  5: VT: Fellow-Through Survey (Result	INC (580) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$30	c) AAn (3
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Datertime Actions  Chaimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:	Invalce Preparation Checki  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Dumage Assessment (\$100); 3) Tr: Towing Fee 4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey 5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Exterior against INC Only (we 6) TR: Re-large etion	INC (580) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$300 (10 Jan 2005) \$75	O AART (S
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Distribute Actions  Claumant's Enriquitors:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:	In Varce Preparation Checki  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);  2) DA: Duringe Assessment (\$100);  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey  5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Resin Earthing against INC Only (we  6) TR: Re-largeotion  7) NI: Idao DA + SMRT Survey	INC (580)  \$40,545  \$120  vey)  \$300  [10 Jan 2005)	ii Add.Bi
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Distriction   Actions    Chairmant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaiged Portion:	In Value Preparation: Checki  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30); 2) DA: Duringe Assessment (\$100); 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey 5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Result of the Control of th	INC (580)  \$40,545  \$120  vey)  \$300  [10 Jan 2005)  \$150	i Add.Bi
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Distriction   Actions    Chairmant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	In Varce Preparation: Checki  1) AR: Accident Repording (\$30);  2) DA: Duringe Assessment (\$100);  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey  5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Result Exterior against INC Only (we  6) TR: Re-largection  7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey  5) NTUC Additional Servines:  1011:  *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance  *N6: Repair Co-ordination	INC (580)  \$40/\$45  \$120  vey)  \$300  [10 Jan 2005)  \$150  \$160	ii Add.Bi
July:  Districtions  Actions  Chainanti Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	In Varce Preparation: Checki  1) AR: Accident Repording (\$30);  2) DA: Duringe Assessment (\$100);  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey  5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Result Exterior against INC Only (we  6) TR: Re-largection  7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey  5) NTUC Additional Servines:  1011:  *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance  *N6: Repair Co-ordination	INC (580)  \$40/545  \$120  vey)  \$300  [10 Jan 2005)  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$510  \$25  stion \$55	S) AAN (3
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date: Time   Actions    Claimant's Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	In Varce Preparation: Checki  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);  2) DA: Dumage Assessment (\$100);  3) Tr: Towing Fee  4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey  5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Ream Eartleinnius arguinst INC Only (we  6) TR: Re-laspection  7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey  6) NTUC Additional Servines:  (211)  *N5: Countesy Cer / Tpt Allowance  *N6: Repair Co-ordination  *N6: Repair Co-ordination  *N6: DV / Collect Excess Coordin  TP (N11): TP (N:n INC) against	INC (580)  \$40,345  \$120  vey) \$330  [10 Jan 2005)  \$160  \$55  \$160  \$55  \$100  \$525  stion \$5	D) Ani (3
July:  Districtions  Actions  Claumanti Particulars:  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	In Valce Preparation: Check  1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);  2) DA: Duringe Assessment (\$100);  3) TF: Towing Fee  4) FT: Fallow-Through Survey  5) FT: Follow-Through Survey (Remn Externment against INC Only (we  6) TR: Re-inspection  7) N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey  6) NTUC: Additional Servines:  2) Prof. Courtesy Cer / Tpt Allowance  *N6: Repair Co-ordination  *N6: Repair Co-ordination  *N6: Repair Co-ordination  *N6: Repair Co-ordination  *N7: Fost Repair Inspection  *N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination  *N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination  TP (N11): TP (N-in INC) egainst 1  9) N12: Idae Nobile	INC (580)  \$40/545  \$120  vey) \$300  [10 Jan 2005)  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$100  \$25  stion \$5  NC \$20  30  For Charked	S) AAN (3

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

一	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	31/07/2019 15:18
Date Of Accident	30/07/2019 14:00
Exact Location Of Accident	LANE BETWEEN BLK 515/BLK 517 OPP KD OUT GATE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
The State of the S	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKD1946M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GOLDBELL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200710651D
Email Address	JIMMYKEM2008@YAHOO.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-83227133
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-83227133
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	VIOS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	MOVING TOWARDS KD 2ND LEVEL
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	999994316
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KONG CHEE MING
NRIC No	S7071214H
Date Of Birth	26/06/1970
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	01/09/1992
Driving Experience	26 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83227133
Sec. Klassoft 20	THE DAY OF THE THE PROPERTY OF

OTHERS-83227133

JIMMYKEM2008@YAHOO.COM.SG

Address

BLK 7 MARSILING DRIVE

#11-54

Postcode

730007

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBC5694A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MITSUBISHI FUSO

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

SURUKANTI NARAYANA REDDY

NRIC/Passport Number

G9012598

Contact Number

92714001

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Followholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Mangement Centre establised by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made svailable aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary invostigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envolopes/mell packages); end/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/ere permitted to collect; use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Sicyholder's Signature 1950 &	and 8 8 Time	e (if driver is not t	+ 2 = 19 ( The policyholder) / C  SWW	Dade	Witnessed by Rep	3110 BUK 57	
A)8KD1° B) GBC°	146M 5694A	asch	7 2		3	₩5N	
		6 816517	1	1 ap	Mar Ko	the	

Describe Circumstance of the Accident ★	
a court term chouse touche to meet flot a	ile als
3 KO 1946 M when some supposed of the 515 and 816 of legs to 512 x18	
what has AN which and has discounted house to fix all	
a policie accorded to who was driving from my con	P.
overbook my volice subjectly from the lift side a	1
enting through my path in growt me and course	-11
the raw of a for Valida his the left front 5	
to left side of the Great Bunger and dead to the	1-21-10
care early expl that fell oft spoke here that	1.0
visible dances observed on voide Weesbarg A and	Lo
windle daniga observed on votice Wecsbarg and with print made seen on the eight come tyre.	100
one was injured and into the horacon to was	J.
(APP) Kell of the sakes sakes west to my	10
*/	
Ph)	
	7
	-

Declaration I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Durw's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

### CONFIDENTIAL



### INCIDENT/ARREST REPORT

Serial No: 2019070167

			: Aetos vehicle inv I Distripark	olved in an	Location of Incident: KD drive way leading to Blk 517 (Beside KD Exit)
Date:	30/07/2019 (Tuesday) 1547 hrs		9 (Tuesday)	Informant: Team:	SSgt (APF) 818 Kong Chee Meng
Time:					Sector A1 - Alpha Division - Port unit
Particul	ars of S	ub	ect: (Driver of GB	C5694C)	
Name	: SURUKANTI NARA				
Sex/Age	Sex/Age : Male / (DOB: 28/0				
NRIC / F	FIN no:	: G8012598X			
Nationality : INDIA			INDIA		
Company : ORIENT EXPRESS FWDG PTE LT			ORIENT EXPRES	TD .	
TIN	ΛE			Control of the Contro	FACTS
1547 hrs SSgt (APF)		Sgt (APF) 818 Kon about 1400 hrs. v	g Chee Meng wa	lk in to SCR and narrated an incident ha ed car (SKD1946M), model Toyota Altis	

SSgt (APF) 818 Kong Chee Meng walk in to SCR and narrated an incident happen at about 1400 hrs, where Aetos marked car (SKD1946M), model Toyota Altis that he was driving along KD Drive way leading to Blk 517 beside KD Exit was grazed by a motor lorry GBC5694C who overtook him from the left side of the Drive way. (refer to photo attached for details damaged) WSgt (APF) T05284 Tan Chia Li was with SSgt 818 during the incident. (Witness)



The above mention subject (Driver) did not admit that it was his fault and accused SSgt (APF) 818 had knocked into his vehicle. There was no damage to the subject motor lorry but just a grazed mark to the subject's motor lorry right hand side rear tyre. (refer to photo attached) He informed SSgt (APF) 818 that his employer would be calling him after 1730 hrs and gave his details and left location.

Reported by: Sgt (APF) Ravi Balen

Signature:

James

Date: 30/07/2019

# CONFIDENTIAL

TIME	FACTS					
	EUROMOVERS OF THE SHIP OF THE					
1600 hrs	ST 1 TL SSgt (APF) Narayasamy was updated of the above.					
1630 hrs	Sector A1 OIC Insp (APF) Muhammad Shahul was updated of the incident.  Sector A1 ASP (APF) Sky Li was updated of the above incident.					
1823 hrs						
1910 hrs	PFSO (TSED) Brenven Chua was briefed of the above incident and the same inform to update KD management of the above incident.					
1913 hrs	KD SOS Bala Subramaniam was briefed of the above incident and the same inform to put KD senior managers in the loop.					
ported by: S	igt (APF) Ravi Balen Signature: Date: 30/07/2019					



















SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
IMPORTANT NOTICE	
Complete and submit this Form to Authorised Report	ting Centre ("ARC") or effice.
<ol><li>Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the</li></ol>	ne claims process.
This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Au     Information provided must be as truthful and acquired as power.	uthorised Driver. de. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow
insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.	ag. Any wirds misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow
5. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies	s is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
6. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Dep  ACCIDENT STATEMENT	artment for investigation.
Date and Time of Accident	I Paris
TO SECURE AND ADDRESS OF THE SECURE AS A S	Date: 30/7/2015 Time: 1200/00 35/200 Love Between BIK 516 8517 318 KD 02 5/4
Exact Location of Accident	350000 for peterson Ble 214 221 268 KD 0 2 2 24
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number ≱	SKD 1946M
INSURED / POLICYHOLDER (OWN VEHICLE)	
Name of Registered Owner (See Insurance Cert.)	
Personal Identification - NRIC (Singaporean/PR)	s ranna by
- FIN/Passport Number	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
- Not Applicable	
VEHICLE PARTICULARS (OWN VEHICLE)	
Vehicle Make / Model	Manufacturer Tanaha Model Vino
Type of Vehicle*	Saloon OMPV OCRV OVAN OLOrry
	O Bus O M/cycle O Others,
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident  Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	mains found the ley love
your vehicle?	Yes No (If No,Pls select: Third Party Reporting)
Vehicle Category*	Private Commercial Motorcycle
INSURANCE COMPANY (OWN VEHICLE )	
Name of Insurance Company *	
Type of Policy	Comphensive Third Party Fire & Theft TP Only
Fleet Policy	Yes No.
Policy Number	
Motor C1	
DRIVER	Same as Insured above
Name of Driver	KONIO CHEE MING
Personal Identification - NRIC (Singaporean/PR) +	57071214 H
- FIN/Passport Number 🐰	
ate of Birth #	1 dd/ 0 5 mm/ 18 7 /yy
Driving Date Pass	a dd/ a mm/ (10) /yy
ear of Driving Experience	2 Year(s) \ Month(s)
occupation	The state of the s
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Male Female Outdoor
ontact Number / Mobile Phone / Fax No.	
The state of the s	X3223/33

Address of Driver	* 1816 7# 11-518 Moreiling Brise Postcode (73000)
Email Address	
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company?	* immy hendoor Q Johoo. Com. Sy
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	27 103 (7 10)
Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle (if	○ Yes ⊘ No
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle (if applicable)	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Collision (Eg. Chain collison, Head-On collision, Side Swipe, Front to Rear)	
Weather Conditions	* Clear Raining Others
Road Surface	+ Dry O Wet O Others.
OTHER INFORMATION	
a Was shippedy injured to the social case	- (6) v (A v.
b. Was any other vehicle or property damaged? (Including Witness)	Yes No No Yes No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the Accident reported to the Police?	Yes No (If Yes, please state which Police Station.)
Police Station Name	The state of the s
Police Station Address	
Police Station Contact	Tel No. Fax No
Vas notice of intended Prosecution given?	Yes No (If Yes, against whom?)
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE / PROPERTY 1	
/ehicle Registration Number   √	E GBC 5 bay A.
ehicle Make/ Model/ Colour	Mitsalishi 7450
etails of Properties	
ame of Driver	Surukunt. Narayana Rahdin
ersonal Identification - NRIC (Singaporean/PR)	3xxxxxxxx 100000 2000 10xxxx
- FIN/Passport Number	Q80126Q8X
ontact Number	92714001
ddress	Orient Expens formation the HA
ame of Insurance Company	







## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Comprehensive Commercial Motor

CERTIFICATE NO.

999994316

(The below excess is subject to GST) **POLICY EXCESS** 

S\$800.00 \*\* (I)

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

S\$100.00

SUM INSURED

INSURING WITH COE/PARF

Market Value

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

SKD1946M

2) NAME OF POLICYHOLDER

Goldbell Car Rental Pte Ltd.

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

01 January 2019

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

31 March 2020

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE\*

Any person who is driving on the insured's order or with their permission.

Additional Excess of \$1000 applies to all claims for Drivers below 23 years old and/or with Driving Experience less than 12 months Additional excess of \$500 applies to all claims for accident outside Singapore

\*\* Policy Excess vary according to Vehicle Usage. Refer to Policy for more details.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

### 6) LIMITATION AS TO USE\*

- 1) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of Insured
- Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

- 1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the Vehicle is hired.
- 4) Use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

LOSS OF USE

Not Included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

NA

ORIGINAL

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I / We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third- Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Issued in Singapore 16 Jan 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

030123-000

Acorn International Network Pte Ltd 48 Changi South St 1 Level 3 SINGAPORE 486130

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SSPKWJ